BOARD RESOLUTION OF WEST FORK VILLAGE OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. **DOGS**

DULY PASSED ON <u>//-/7-20//</u> Resolution Number 5

Subject: DOGS

WHEREAS, the West Fork Village Owners Association, Inc., hereinafter referred to as WFVOA, is a Nonprofit organization which is accountable through its Executive Board and Staff to the Owners of West Fork Village;

WHEREAS, the Executive Board has had multiple complaints dealing with the dog population, handling, feces, barking, etc., it has determined that further action must be taken to protect and preserve the quality of life for the West Fork Village residents, thus has;

RESOLVED, that no new dogs shall be allowed into West Fork Village effective January 1, 2012 without a letter of approval from the WFVOA Executive Board.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers and manager of WFVOA are, and each acting alone, is hereby authorized and directed to take such further action as may be necessary, appropriate or advisable to implement this Resolution.

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that WFVOA Executive Board is comprised of 5 members, of whom _5_, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, convened and held this _/7_ day of _NoV., 20//____, and that this Resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _5_ members, and opposed by _o_ member(s), and that said Resolution has been duly recorded in the Minutes and is in full force and effect.